

City of Jennings Business Watch Meeting





City of Jennings Recreational Center 8720 Jennings Station Road Jennings, MO 63136

October 21, 2022

11 a.m. - 12 p.m. Welcome & Introductions Mayor Yolanda Austin

GUEST SPEAKERS:

North County Urban League Jason Bogan – Housing Intake Specialist Jermaine Johnson – Housing Specialist Housing in St. Louis, Missouri

St. Louis County Police Department Captain Norman Mann, Commander-City of Jennings Precinct Detective Jason Davis North County Business Association

Monthly Crime Trends provided by St. Louis County Police Department Jennings's, 8th Precinct

Kellie Shelton

City of Jennings - Economic Development Department Small Business and Non-Profit Grant Application Process